

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic school	MEETING DATE	2020-02-04 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
M No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
FF-2.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Student Support Initiatives & Recovery	Open Agenda • Yes O No

TITLE:

Agreement with the Volunteer Action Center of Broward County, Inc. d/b/a HandsOn Broward

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and the Volunteer Action Center of Broward County, d/b/a HandsOn Broward for school-based service projects across the district to support A Day of Service and Love on February 14, 2020. The term of this Agreement shall commence upon the execution of both parties and conclude on March 31, 2020.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The District will use the services of HandsOn Broward to provide volunteer management consultation services and technical assistance to more than 200 schools throughout the district to support A Day of Service and Love on February 14, 2020, in commemoration of the Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School tragedy. The Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

\mathbf{O}	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment (\odot	Goal 3: Effective Communication
--------------	----------------------------------	---------	---	---------	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact is \$75,932. \$50,000 will come from the School Emergency Response to Violence (SERV) grant. \$15,000 from Volunteer Florida (Volunteer Generation Fund), \$10,932 will come from the General Fund.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) VACofBroward_dba	_HOB Agreement						
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:						
	Name: Antoine L. Hi	Phone: 754-321-1660					
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Philip C. Harr	Phone: 754-321-1660					
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Approved In Open Senior Leader & Title Board Meeting On:							
Antoine Hickman- Chief Student Support In	itiatives & Recovery	By:					
Officer Signature		,	School Board Chair				
Electronic Signature							